Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

enable
ATEST/
REG_EN
AIO This signal is used for testing the analog section of the
chip, and to enable or disable the internal 1.8v regulator.
This pin must be connected to VDDA3P3 to enable the
internal 1.8V regulator, or to VSS to disable the internal
regulator.
When the internal regulator is enabled, the 1.8V power
pins must be left unconnected, except for the required
bypass capacitors.When the PHY is in test mode, the
internal regulator is disabled and the ATEST pin functions
as a test pin.
TABLE 4-4: POWER, GROUND, AND NO CONNECT
Name Symbol Type Function
VDD1P8 VDD18 +1.8V core power.
If the internal regulator is enabled, then VDD18 pin
closest to VDD33CR must have a 4.7F (or greater) ±20%
(ESR <0.1capacitor to VSS
VDDPLL1P8 VDDA18PLL +1.8V Filtered analog power for internal PLL.
If the internal regulator is enabled, then this pin must have
a 4.7F (or greater) ±20% (ESR <0.1capacitor to VSS
VDDAPLL3P3 VDDA33PLL +3.3V Filtered analog power for the internal PLL
If the internal PLL 1.8V regulator is enabled, then this pin
acts as the regulator input
VDDA3P3 VDDA33 +3.3V Filtered analog power.
VDD3P3
CORE
PLL
VDD33CR +3.3V I/O and Core power.
VSS VSS Ground.
TABLE 4-5: BUFFER TYPE DESCRIPTIONS
Buffer Description
I Input.